

# 3M<sup>™</sup> Expanded Beam Optical Connector Kit, Latch, 12F

### **Product Description**

The 3M<sup>™</sup> Expanded Beam Optical (EBO) Connector Kit, Latch, 12F is a multi-fiber connector system based on expanded beam ferrule technology. Conventional multi-fiber connectors make use of physical contact between fibers. The 3M<sup>™</sup> Expanded Beam Optical Ferrule expands the beam between connectors, reducing the connector's sensitivity to dust and the need for frequent cleaning. The system supports low insertion loss and high return loss connectivity with a common technology for single mode or multimode fibers. Critical mating alignment is controlled by the expanded beam ferrule without the use of metal guide pins protruding from the end of the connector. The system utilizes a hermaphroditic connector geometry with an LC-connector style latch to engage bulkhead adapters. The 3M EBO connector kit, 12F offers two options for loose tube or ribbon termination.

Parts included in the 3M EBO connector kit, 12F:

- 3M Expanded Beam Optical Connector, Dust Cap, Latch •
- 3M Expanded Beam Optical Connector, Cassette, 12F
- 3M Expanded Beam Optical Ferrule, 12F, SM MM
- 3M Expanded Beam Optical Connector, Collet, 12F
- 3M Expanded Beam Optical Connector, Housing, Latch
- Compression spring
- Crimp band, round 3mm
- Boot, round 3mm, black

#### **Key Features**

- Hermaphroditic connector geometry eliminates the need for separate male and female connectors
- Ferrule design supports 12 single mode or multimode fibers
- Simple connector latch for quick, effortless disconnect
- Low ferrule mating force

#### 3M<sup>™</sup> Expanded Beam Optical Connector System



# 3M<sup>™</sup> Expanded Beam Optical Connector System

## **Product Construction**

Note: The following technical information and data should be considered representative or typical only and should not be used for specification purposes.

| 3M™ Expanded Beam Optical Connector System |   |  |
|--|---|--|
| Property                                   | Value   |  |
| Number of optical fibers                   | 12  |  |
| Type of optical fiber                      | Single mode or multimode, 125 µm diameter cladding        |  |
| Connector colors                           | Green – single mode; Aqua – multimode, Violet – multimode |  |
| Connector strain relief boot color         | Black   |  |

## **Applications**

- Data center multi-fiber optical interconnect
- Multi-fiber trunks, patch cord and fanout assemblies
- Multi-fiber interconnect for test and measurement

## **Typical Physical Properties and Performance Characteristics**

**Note:** The following technical information and data should be considered representative or typical only and should not be used for specification purposes. Final product specifications and testing methods will be outlined in the products Certificate of Analysis (COA) that is shipped with the commercialized product once it is approved by 3M for general commercialization and development work is completed.

| 3M <sup>™</sup> Expanded Beam Optical Connector System |                 |                 |  |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|--|
| Property   | Single mode     | Multimode       |  |
| Property   | Single Mode     | Multimode       |  |
| Operating wavelength                                   | 1310 nm         | 850 nm          |  |
| Insertion loss maximum                                 | 0.7 dB          | 0.3 dB          |  |
| Return loss minimum                                    | 55 dB           | 35 dB           |  |
| Operating temperature range                            | -10°C to + 60°C | -10°C to + 60°C |  |

## **Certificate of Analysis (COA)**

The 3M Certificate of Analysis (COA) for this product is established when the product is manufactured and deemed commercially available from 3M. The COA contains the 3M test methods, specifications limits and test results for the product's performance attributes that the product will be supplied against. Contact your local 3M representative for this product's COA.

#### 3M<sup>™</sup> Expanded Beam Optical Connector System

Safety Data Sheet: Consult Safety Data Sheet before use.

Regulatory: For regulatory information about this product, contact your 3M representative.

**Technical Information:** The technical information, guidance, and other statements contained in this document or otherwise provided by 3M are based upon records, tests, or experience that 3M believes to be reliable, but the accuracy, completeness, and representative nature of such information is not guaranteed. Such information is intended for people with knowledge and technical skills sufficient to assess and apply their own informed judgment to the information. No license under any 3M or third party intellectual property rights is granted or implied with this information.

**Product Use:** Many factors beyond 3M's control and uniquely within user's knowledge and control can affect the use and performance of a 3M product in a particular application. As a result, customer is solely responsible for evaluating the product and determining whether it is appropriate and suitable for customer's application, including conducting a workplace hazard assessment and reviewing all applicable regulations and standards (e.g., OSHA, ANSI, etc.). Failure to properly evaluate, select, and use a 3M product in accordance with all applicable instructions and with appropriate safety equipment, or to meet all applicable safety regulations, may result in injury, sickness, death, and/or harm to property.

Warranty, Limited Remedy, and Disclaimer: Unless a different warranty is specifically stated on the applicable 3M product packaging or product literature (in which case such warranty governs), 3M warrants that each 3M product meets the applicable 3M product specification at the time 3M ships the product. 3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION ARISING OUT OF A COURSE OF DEALING, CUSTOM, OR USAGE OF TRADE. If a 3M product does not conform to this warranty, then the sole and exclusive remedy is, at 3M's option, replacement or repair of the 3M product or refund of the purchase price.

**Limitation of Liability:** Except for the limited remedy stated above, and except to the extent prohibited by applicable law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from or related to the 3M product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential (including, but not limited to, lost profits or business opportunity), regardless of the legal or equitable theory asserted, including, but not limited to, warranty, contract, negligence, or strict liability.

Disclaimer: For industrial use only. Not intended, labeled or packaged for consumer sale or use.



3M Electronics Materials Solutions Division Interconnect Solutions 6801 River Place Blvd. Austin, TX 78726-9000 www.3M.com/interconnect

3M is a trademark of 3M Company. Please recycle. ©3M 2022. All rights reserved. 78-5102-0295-1